2008

OMB No. 1545-1150

Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

Short Form
Return of Organization Exempt From Income Tax
Under section 501(c), 527, or 4947(a)(1) of the Internal Revenue Code
(except black lung benefit trust or private foundation)

Sponsoring organizations of donor advised funds and controlling organizations as defined in section 512(b)(13) must file Form 990. All other organizations with gross receipts less than \$1,000,000 and total assets less than \$2,500,000 at the end of the year may use this form.

The organization may have to use a copy of this return to satisfy state reporting requirements.

9082593442

Open to Pand

Form 990-EZ (2008)

_		The state of the s	purung requirements.	<u> </u>	#100 (#400) (#4
A	For	the 2008 calendar year, or tax year beginning , 2008, and en	ndina		
B		k if applicable:		D Employ	er Identification number
\vdash	4	ras change use irs PEDALS FOR PROGRESS. A N.I MAN PRARTY	ļ		3122003
⊨	1	fadint or ICORPORATION	:	E Telepho	
F	1	return type. 86 EAST MAIN STREET			
┝	ŧ	ination Specific HIGH BRIDGE, NJ 08829		908	-638-4811
	1	tions.		F Group	Exemption
	,			Numbe	er
		 Section 501(c)(3) organizations and 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts must attach a completed Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ). 	G Accounting		Cash X Accrual
		Total 330 Of 330-EZ).	Other (speci		
ŗ	Web	site: > WWW.P4P.ORG	H Check ►	∫ if the	organization is not
J	Orga	nization type (check only one) — X 501(c) (3) ◄ (insert no.) 4947(a)(1) or 527	I 990J-EZ.OF9	IGI LEFT	edule B (Form 990,
K	Che	or a section 509(a)(3) supposting experiences			mad
		and a required back the organization chooses to the a return, be sure to	Tile a complete a	eturn.	not more than
L	Add	lines 50, 6b, and 7b, to line 9 to determine grass requires 4 \$1,000,000			
	Inste			.	\$ 501,920.
9.25. r	2.52.22.52	**** November Liberises, and Changes in Net Assets or Fund Baland	ces (See the	instruct	ions for Part I.)
	1 2			1.77	430,923.
	3	Program service revenue including government fees and contracts.	4	2	66,066.
	4	Membership dues and assessments.		3	
		Grace smount from cale of annual all.		4	4,931.
	b				
Ŗ		Gain or (loss) from sale of assets other than inventory (Subtract In 5b from In 5a) (att sch).			•
Ϋ́	6	Special events and activities (complete applicable parts of Schedule G). If any amount is from gaming, check	erene erene erene erene. Grade erene er	5	
CZM <ra< th=""><td>а</td><td>Gross revenue (not including \$of contributions</td><td>chere,</td><td>IJ </td><td></td></ra<>	а	Gross revenue (not including \$of contributions	chere,	IJ 	
Ĕ					
	b	Less: direct expenses other than fundraising expenses. 6a 6b			
	C	Net income of (loss) from special events and activities (Subtract line 6b from line 6a)			·
	7a	Gross sales of inventory, less returns and allowances	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	60	<u> </u>
-		Less: cost of goods sold			
	C	Gross profit or (loss) from sales of inventory (Subtract line 7b from line 7a).			3
	8	Other revenue (describe >		\ 0	
_	9	lotal revenue (add lines 1, 2, 3, 4, 5c, 6c, 7c, and 8)			501, 920.
	10	charles and similar amounts paid (attach schedule).		7.5	301, 920.
E	11.	Denotes paid to or for members		7.7	
P	72	odialies, other compensation, and employee benefits		7.0	146,711.
EXPENS	13	riolessional lees and other payments to independent contractors.		7.9	6,272.
E	14 15	occupancy, rem, dunities, and maintenance	•	1	19,544.
S	16	FILITING, PUBLICATIONS, bostage, and shinning			14,842.
	,	Autor exhauses (destring - Dee Pracement			125, 112.
	18			A	312, 481.
Ą		Excess or (deficit) for the year (Subtract line 17 from line 9)		18	189,439.
N S E E T	10	Net assets or fund balances at beginning of year (from line 27, column (A)) (must agre figure reported on prior year's return). Other changes in pet assets or find balances (A)	e with end-of-ye	ar 🌉	
ᅚᅱ	20	Other changes in net assets or fund balances (attach explanation).		19	111,731.
3	<u>~ 1</u>	Net assets of fully balances at eng of year. Combine lines 18 through 20			304 4
		Balance Sheets. If Total assets on line 25, column (B) are \$2,500,000 or more,	fle Form 000	- [2]	301,170.
	_	(occurs instructions for Part II.)	(A) Beginning o	f vear	
22	Cas	n, savings, and hivestrients		785. 22	(B) End of year 51, 235.
25	Lan	d and buildings		23	244,512.
24	Othe	ar assets (describe ► See Statement 2	20,9		5, 423.
25 26			111,7		301,170.
27	ı Ulă Net	al liabilities (describe >		0. 26	0.
344	For	assets or fund balances (line 27 of column (B) must agree with line 21).	111,7		301,170.
	. 01	Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the instructions for Form 990.			Form 990-F7 (2009)

Forn	1 990-EZ (2008) PEDALS FOR PROC	RESS. A NJ NON PRO	FIT	22-33	122003 Page
11//	Statement of Program Se	rvice Accomplishment	s (See the instruct	ions.)	Expenses
wna: Desc	is the organization's primary exempt purpose?	SE ATTACHED		(Re	equired for 501(c)(3)
desc	cribe what was achieved in carrying out the ribe the services provided, the number of ram title.	ie organization's exempt purp i persons benefited, or other r	oses. In a clear and cor elevant information for	ncise manner, and	1 (4) organizations and 17(a)(1) trusts; optional
		<u> </u>		i for	others.)
28	DEG TITACHED	·			
	7]	
	(Grants \$) If the	nis amount includes foreign gr	ants, check here.	▶	a 259,459
29					
					·
	(Grants \$) If the	is amount includes foreign gr	ants, check here		a
30					
:					
	(Grants \$) If the	is amount includes foreign gr	ants, check here	30	a
31	Other program services (attach schedule	9)	, 5		
22	(Grants \$) If th	iis amount includes foreign gr	ants, check here	<u>.,</u> , ► 🗍 31⊲	a
32	Total program service expenses (add lin	es 28a through 31a)			259,459.
See Life	List of Officers, Directors	, I rustees, and Key En	i ployees. (List each i	one even if not compe	nsated, See the instrs.)
	(a) Name and address	(b) Title and average hours per week devoted	(c) Compensation (if not paid, enter -0)	(d) Contributions to	(e) Expense account
:		to position	not pard, enter-u)	employee benefit plans and deferred compensation	and other allowances
	TT CALLAHAN	Trustee	0.	0	. 0.
	AN ETTA ROAD	1.00	· .		' '0'
WHI	TEHOUSE STATION, NJ 08889				İ
JER	EMY DOPPELT	Trustee	0.	0.	
408	MAIN STREET SUITE 502	1.50		,	0.
BOO	NTON, NJ 07005				'
STE	PHANIE MORTIER	Trustee	0.	0.	
36	FREDERICK ST	1.50		١.	0.
	TCLAIR, NJ 07042	1,00			
	AINE NEIMAN	Trustee	0.		
68	EVERGREEN DRIVE	0.50	0.	0.	0.
	TH CALDWELL, NJ 07006	0.50			
JUL	IE PEASE	Trustee			
	EDGEWOOD AVENUE	1,25	0.	0.	0.
	PROVIDENCE, NJ 07974	1,25	·	•	
JOH	N STRACHAN	Chairmen			ļ <u>. ,</u>
	OLD YORK ROAD	Chairman	0.	0.	0.
	EWELL, PA 18938	3.25			
	RE SUCHAREW	Transuman		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	BOX 310	Treasurer	0.	0.	0.
	ANON, NJ 08833	0.50	,		
	ID SCHWEIDENBACK	Dwarddare			-
	EAST MAIN STREET	President	60,000.	9,000.	0.
	H BRIDGE, NJ 08829	40.00			
	MAS_THATCHER	m			
	WAGNER ROAD	Trustee	0.	0.	0.
	CKTON, NJ 08559	0.15	•	•	
	NDOLINE WALDING				
	NOLLCREST ROAD	Secretary	0.	. 0.	0.
	MINISTER, NJ 07921	0.50		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	' '
	WILSON	Tro. 1		·····	
	NOODLAND AVENUE	Director	13,750.	0.	0.
		8.00			
NON	RISTOWN, NJ 07960				
				 -	
BAA					
		TEEA0812L 01	/14/09		Form 990-EZ (2008)

PEDALS FOR PROGRESS: A New Jersey NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION

EIN: 223122003

FYE: DECEMBER 2008

FORM 990, PART III ORGANIZATION'S PRIMARY EXEMPT PURPOSE

Pedals for Progress is a 501 (C 3) nonprofit organization registered in the states of New Jersey, Pennsylvania, Connecticut, Massachusetts and Vermont, It is comprised of a small salaried staff supported by more than 93 US civic, religious, business, school and youth groups and by more than 1,000 individual volunteers throughout the United States. P4P's goal is to rescue bicycles and sewing machines destined for America's landfills and deliver them to societies where they are badly needed and highly valued. Since its inception in 1991 and from the seed of an idea by its founder (a former Peace Corps volunteer), the organization has grown to an enterprise that has cumulatively collected and distributed over 117,892 bicycles and 1,126 sewing machines to the working poor in Latin America, Africa, Eastern Europe, Asia and the islands of the Caribbean and the Pacific.

Through volunteer labor and tax-deductible donations of money and materials, P4P collects, warehouses, and ships new and used bikes, parts and accessories to recipient countries where they are repaired by non-profit, partner organizations (providing employment, building management and repair skills to their staff) and subsequently, sold at cost to help low-income individuals access jobs, markets and services.

Pedals for Progress is not a give-away program. In addition to administrative, warehousing, shipping and custom costs (assumed by and invoiced to) the overseas partner agencies, the ultimate new owners buy, often on credit, their refurbished bikes at a price geared to barely recovering incurred costs.

During 2008, our bicycle collection and shipping facility was in operation to serve the densely populated northeast corridor of the US in northern New Jersey. Countries receiving donated/reconditioned bicycles and sewing machines included El Salvador, Ghana, Guatemala, Kyrgystan, Moldova, Nicaragua, Sierra Leone and Uganda.

P4P is a grass-roots movement. Concerned citizens in the United States come together as volunteers to enlist and directly provide the broadest possible support via fund-raising, training, publicity, collection, processing, loading, transporting and administrative efforts in order to move this "bike capital" from American donors to its final destination in the populace (and economies) of developing nations.

Part III, Form 990
Statement of Program Serving Accomplishments

Pedals for Progress's primary exempt purpose is to supply, via charity partners overseas, reconditioned and used bicycles to low-income families in need of affordable transport for productive purposes. See attached mission statement.

During 2008, pedals for Progress:

Shipped 6,628 bicycles, 176 sewing machines, and bicycle parts, accessories and donated shipping to 11 agency partners in 8 developing countries — bringing its total shipped since 1991 to 117,892 bicycles, 1,126 sewing machines, and over \$11 million in parts and accessories;

Intensified domestic collection operations in the mid-Atlantic and New England regions, sponsoring bike collections and container loading work sessions stemming from 93 collections in 9 states.

Continued a partnership with FedEx, to transport large quantities of donated bicycles from Vermont to P4P central shipping site.

Number of Clients served: 6,628 bicycles and 176 sewing machines distributed to 11 partners in 8 countries. Approximate number of individual beneficiaries is 6,804 sustaining approximately 231 full-time job-equivalents based on a conservative assumption of five jobs generated per charity partner relationship, in the reconditioning and distribution of bicycles or one job per machine with sewing machines.

Publications issued:

Published two issues of the newsletter, In-Gear, documenting program objectives, overall achievements, and case studies of beneficiaries. Produced 9 minute video of new Sierra Leone program

FOI	Other Information (Note the statement requirement in Convention 1)	03	F	age
S. 888	Other Information (Note the statement requirement in General Instruction V.)		15.	T
33	3 Did the organization engage in any activity not previously reported to the insignificant		Yes	No
	Did the organization engage in any activity not previously reported to the iRS? If 'Yes,' attach a detailed description of each activity	. 33		X
34	Were any changes made to the organizing or governing documents but not reported to the IRS7 If 'Yes,' attach a conformed copy of the changes	. 34	<u> </u>	X
35	attach a statement explaining your reason for not reporting the income on Form 990-T.			
	a Did the organization have unrelated business gross income of \$1,000 or more or 6033(e) notice, reporting, and proxy tax requirements?	35 a		X
	b if 'Yes,' has it filed a tax return on Form 990-T for this year?	. 35 b	-	
	Was there a liquidation, dissolution, termination, or substantial contraction during the year? If 'Yes,' complete applicable parts of Schedule N	. 36		X
5,	Ta Enter amount of political expenditures, direct or indirect, as described in the instructions. Did the organization file Form 1120-POL for this year?			
38	Ba Did the organization borrow from, or make any loans to, any officer, director, trustee, or key employee or were any such loans made in a prior year and still unpaid at the start of the period covered by this return?			X
	b If 'Yes,' complete Schedule L, Part II and enter the total			Ô
39	501(c)(7) organizations, Enter:	H		
	a Initiation fees and capital contributions included on line 9,	A		
20	b Gross receipts, included on line 9, for public use of club facilities			
40	a 501(c)(3) organizations. Enter amount of tax imposed on the organization during the year under: section 4911 ►			
	b 501(c)(3) and (4) organizations. Did the organization engage in any section 4958 excess benefit transaction during the			
	If 'Yes,' complete Schedule L, Part	. 40ь		Х
	c Enter amount of tax imposed on organization managers or disqualified persons during the year under sections 4912, 4955, and 4958.			
	d Enter amount of tax on line 40c reimbursed by the organization.			
	e All organizations. At any time during the tax year, was the organization a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction? If 'Yes,' complete Form 8886-T.	. 40 e		X
41	List the states with which a copy of this return is filed None	. 408	<u> </u>	
		,		
42	a The books are in care of ► DAVID SCHWEIDENBACK Telephone no ► 608-	· · · ·		ı
	Located at > 86 E MAIN STREET HIGH BRIDGE NJ ZIP + 4 > 0882		893	-
		<u>"</u>		
	b At any time during the calendar year, did the organization have an interest in or a signature or other authority over a		Yes	No
	financial account in a foreign country (such as a bank account, securities account, or other financial account)?	42b		X
	See the instructions for exceptions and filling requirements for Form TD F 90-22.1, Report of a Foreign Bank and Financial Accounts.			
•	c At any time during the calendar year, did the organization maintain an office outside of the U.S.?	42 c		X
			÷	
43	Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 990-EZ in lieu of Form 1041 — Check here			/-
	and enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during the tax year	• • • • •		N/A N/A
				N/A
40	Did the event of the second of	<u></u>	Yes	No
44	Did the organization maintain any donor advised funds? If 'Yes,' Form 990 must be completed instead of Form 990-EZ.	44		v
45	Is any related organization a controlled entity of the organization within the meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If 'Yes,' Form 990 must be completed instead of Form 990-EZ			<u> </u>
AA		45 orm 990	LEZ "	X
	····-	J. 11 1 2571		- (π. 1) € '

Form 990-EZ (2008)

Form 990	EZ (2008) PEDALS FOR PROGRESS	, A NJ NON PRO	FÌT	22-3122	2003	Page 4
	Section 501(c)(3) organization	s only All section	501(c)(3) organi:	zations must answer	questions 46	5-49
	and complete the tables for line	es 50 and 51.		See S	tatement	3
46 Did	the organization engage in direct or indirect	t political campaign act	ivities on behalf of or	in connection to condidates	. Yes	No.
	vanue auree: ii Les, milibiete acitemie C	, Pari I			46	Х
47 Did	the organization engage in lobbying activiti	es? If 'Yes,' complete S	Schedule C, Part II…		47	X
48 Is th	ne organization operating a school as descr	ibed in section 170(b)(1)(A)(ii)? If 'Yes,' com	plete Schedule E	48	X
49a Did 1	the organization make any transfers to an	exempt non-charitable r	elated organization?.	 	49 a	X
יץ יזו מ	es,' was the related organization(s) a section	on 527 organization?			49 Б	
50 Corr	plete this table for the five highest comper lived more than \$100,000 of compensation	sated employees (othe from the organization.	r than officers, direct If there is none, enter	ors, trustees and key emplo	oyees) who ead	;h
	Name and address of each employee paid more than \$100,000	(b) Title and average hours per week devoted to position	(c) Compensation	(d) Contributions to employee benefit plans and deferred compensation	(e) Expense account and other allowand	d .
None_						
					•	
- 						
~					-	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
						<u> </u>
		<u> </u>				-
l otal number	r of other employees paid over \$100,000.		<u>.</u>	<u> </u>		
51 Com from	plete this table for the five highest compen the organization. If there is none, enter 'N (a) Name and address of each independent contr	orie.		eived more than \$100,000	of compensation	ָתג
None	(a) teams and address of each independent contr	actor paid more than \$100,000)	(b) Type of service	(c) Compensat	ion
			- -			
	*					
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
<u> </u>	be .	· 				
						
						•
Total numb	per of other independent contractors received	ing over \$100,000				
	Under penalties of penjary, I declare that I have examinue, correct, and complete. Declaration of preparer (ined this return, including acc other than officer) is based on	ompanying schedules and s all information of which pre	tatements, and to the best of my keparer has any knowledge.	nowledge and belie	f, it is
Sian	1.			· 1 .		•
Sign Here	Signature of officer			Date		
	Type or print makes and till					
	Type or print name and title.		7.	1		
Paid Pre-	Preparer's Signature BENJAMIN J. DAMI	ANO, CPA	Date V)	,	parer's identifying N instructions)	umber
	Firm's parke (or Connolly & Compa			employed N/		
parer's Use	employed). > 31P Mountain Bou			EIN ► N	/A	
Only	ZIP + 4 Warren, NJ 07059			Phone no. ► (908)		5
May the IR	S discuss this return with the preparer sho	wn above? See instruc	tions	1	X Yes	No No

SCHEDULE A (Form 990 or 990-EZ)

Department of the Treasury internal Revenue Service

Name of the organization

Public Charity Status and Public Support

To be completed by all section 501 (c)(3) organizations and section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts.

► Attach to Form 990 or Form 990-EZ. ► See separate instructions.

OMB No. 1545-0047

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2008

Name	of the organization PED	ALS FOR PROGRI	ESS, A NJ NON PR	OFIT				Employe	er identificat	tion number	
8000		PORATION				<u> </u>		22-3	12200	3	
2000 E	Reason for P	ublic Chanty Sta	tus (All organization	<u>s must</u>	comp	<u>lete th</u>	is part	.) (see	e instru	ctions)	
ine	organization is not a p	rivate foundation beca	iuse it is: (Please check o	nly one	organiza	tion.)					٠.
_	A church, convention of churches or association of churches described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(I).										
	A school described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(ii). (Attach Schedule E.)										
3	A hospital or coo	perative hospital servi	ce organization described	in sectio	on 1 70(b	χ1χΑχ(il). (Atta	ach Sch	edule H.)		• • •
4	A medical resear	বা organization opera	ted in conjunction with a h	nospital o	described	in seci	ion 170	(bX1XA	Xiii). Ente	er the hosi	oital's
_	name, city, and s	state:								•	•
5		(Complete Fatt II.)	t of a college or university					nmental	unit desc	aibed in s	ection
6	A federal, state,	or local government o	governmental unit descr	ibed in s	ection 1	70(b)(1)(Άχν).				
7	L Section Lydina	INVIVAIN (Combiete t				vernmer	ital unit	or from	the gene	ral public	described
8	A community trus	it described in section	170(b)(1)(A)(vi). (Comple	te Part II	l.)						
9	An organization to from activities relations	hat normally receives: ated to its exempt fun	(1) more than 33-1/3 % octions — subject to certain	of its sup	port from						
10	An organization of	organized and operate	d exclusively to test for pu	ublic safe	ety. See	section	509(a)(4	D. (see	instruction	one) .	
11	An organization of more publicly sup	organized and operate operted organizations	d exclusively for the bene described in section 509(zation and complete lines	fit of, to	perform	the fund	tions of . See s	, or can ection 5	ry cut the i09(a)(3).	purposes Check the	of one or e box that
	a Type I	b ∏Type i		II – Fun	_		ed		<u> ۱</u> ا ا	Type III	O#h ===
• •	By checking this than foundation in 509(a)(2).		organization is not controll an one or more publicly s	ed direct	tly or inc i organiz	irectiy bations d	y one o lescribe	r more d in sec	disqualification 509(a	ed person a)(1) or se	- Other is other iction
f	* / * / *	n received a written de	etermination from the IRS								
g	OHOUR HIJDEOX,,,		ation accepted any gift o								:. Ш
											Yes No
	(i) a person who	o directly or indirectly	controls, either alone or supported organization?.	together	with per	sons de	scribed	in (ii) ai	nd (iii)		100 110
	(ii) a family me	poverning body of life :	supported organizations.			• • • • • • • •	*****		بتجثيرتين		
	(iii) a 35% contr	alled on the of a page	cribed in (i) above?			· · · · · · · ·				11 g (ii)	
h	Provide the faller	oned entity of a perso	n described in (i) or (ii) ab	oove?						. <u>11 g (iii)</u>	<u> </u>
			the organizations the org	anization	suppor	ts.		·		<u> </u>	
	(i) Name of Supported Organization	(ii) Ein	(III) Type of organization (described on lines 1-9 above or IRC section (see Instructions))	organiza (i) liste	is the tion in col. d in your sming ment?	the organ	(I) of	organizat (i) organi	is the tion in col, zed in the S.?	(vli) Amoui	nt of Support
				Yes	. No	Yes	No	Yes	No		
				<u></u> .							
	-										
	<u> </u>										
					1		-		-		
				T				-	 		
]]						
_											
Total											
BAA	For Privacy Act and P	aperwork Reduction	act Notice, see the Instruc	tions for	r Form 9	90		Schadul	o A (Form	- 000 0	90-EZ) 2008

Sch	edule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 200	8 PEDALS F	OR PROGRESS	A NJ NON	PROFIT	22-312200	3 Page
	Support Schedule for	'Organization:	s Described ir	Sections 170	(b)(1)(A)(iv) a	nd 170/b)(1)(A	Yvi)
	Combiera only it you check	ed the box on line	5, 7, or 8 of Part	1.)			·///
	ction A. Public Support						
beg	endar year (or fiscal year inning in) ►	(a) 2004	(b) 2005	(c) 2006	(d) 2007	(e) 2008	(f) Total
1	Gifts, grants, contributions and membership fees received. (Do not include 'unusual grants.')	340,321.	236,045.	314,635.	282,914.	496,989.	1,670,904.
2	Tax revenues levied for the organization's benefit and either paid to it or expended on its behalf						0,
3	The value of services or facilities furnished to the organization by a governmental unit without charge. Do not include the value of services or facilities generally furnished to the public without charge	·					
4	Total. Add lines 1-3	340,321.	236,045.	314,635.	282,914.	496,989.	0. 1,670,904.
5	The portion of total contributions by each person (other than a governmental unit or publicly supported organization) included on line 1 that exceeds 2% of the amount shown on line 11, column (f)					430,303.	1,0,0,304.
	Public support. Subtract line 5 from line 4		100				1,670,904.
	tion B. Total Support						2/0/0/004.
begi	ndar year (or fiscal year nning in) ►	(a) 2004	(b) 2005	(c) 2006	(d) 2007	(e) 2008	(f) Total
7	Amounts from line 4,	340,321.	236,045.	314,635.	282,914.	496,989.	1,670,904.
9	Gross income from interest, dividends, payments received on securities loans, rents, royalties and income form similar sources Net income form unrelated	506.	1,912.	2,618.	3,529.	4,931.	13,496.
_	business activities, whether or not the business is regularly carried on.		,				0.
10	Other income. Do not include gain or loss form the sale of capital assets (Explain in Part IV.)						
1 1	Total support. Add lines 7 through 10						0. 1,684,400.
12	Gross receipts from related activity	ties, etc. (see inst	ructions)			12	0.
	First five years. If the Form 990 is organization, check this box and s	for the organizat	ion's first, second	Material decision			
Sec		Auc anbholf L	CICCIIIIAYC				11111111111
14	Public support percentage for 200	8 (line 6, column	(f) divided by line	11, column (f)			99.2%
19	Public support percentage for 200	/ Schedule A, Pa	rt IV-A, line 26f			15	99.5%
	33-1/3 support test — 2008. If the and stop here. The organization q	mailines as a pasii	or archholited old	arnzauor			k this box
b	33-1/3 support test — 2007. If the and stop here. The organization q	organization did n	ot check a boy on	lina 12 au 15 -			
	10%-facts-and-circumstances test or more, and if the organization meets the 'facts-attention meets the 'facts-attention's the organization meets the 'facts-attention's the organization's the organization meets the 'facts-attention's the organization's the organization meets the 'facts-attention's the organization's the organization meets at the o	and-circumstances	s' test. The organ	ization qualifies a	s a publicly suppo	explain in Part IV orted organization	now
b	10%-facts-and-circumstances test or more, and if the organization morganization meets the 'facts-and-	t — 2007. If the org leets the 'facts-and circumstances' te	ganization did not d-circumstances' est. The organiza	check a box on lintest, check this bo	ne 13, 16a, 16b, o ox and stop here.	or 17a, and line 15 Explain in Part IV	is 10% how the
IS AA	Private foundation. If the organiza	ition did not check	a box on line, 13	, 16a, 16b, 17a, o	r 17b, check this	box and see instru	uctions ►
					Sch	edule 4 (Form 90	00 or 000 EZN 0000

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2008 PEDALS FOR PROGRESS, A NJ NON PROFIT 22-3122003 Page 3 Support Schedule for Organizations Described in Section 509(a)(2) (Complete only if you checked the box on line 9 of Part I.) Section A. Public Support Calendar year (or fiscal yr beginning in)► (a) 2004**(b)** 2005 (c) 2006 (d) 2007 **(e)** 2008 (f) Total Gifts, grants, contributions and membership fees received. (Do not include 'unusual grants.')... Gross receipts from admissions, merchandise sold or services performed, or facilities furnished in a activity that is related to the organization's tax-exempt purpose..... Gross receipts from activities that are not an unrelated trade or business under section 513 Tax revenues levied for the organization's benefit and either paid to or expended on its behalf.......... The value of services or facilities furnished by a governmental unit to the organization without charge... 6 Total. Add lines 1-5 7a Amounts included on lines 1. 2, 3 received from disqualified persons..... b Amounts included on lines 2 and 3 received from other than disqualified persons that exceed the greater of 1% of the total of lines 9, 10c, 11, and 12 for the year or \$5,000. c Add lines 7a and 7b..... 8 Public support (Subtract line 7¢ from line 6,) Section B. Total Support Calendar year (or fiscal yr beginning in) (c) 2006 (a) 2004 **(b)** 2005 (d) 2007 (e) 2008 (f) Total 9 Amounts from line 6, 10 a Gross income from interest, dividends, payments received on securities loans, rents, royalties and income form similar sources **b** Unrelated business taxable income (less section 511 taxes) from businesses acquired after June 30, 1975 ... c Add lines 10a and 10b, , , , , . . . Net income from unrelated business activities not included inline 10b. whether or not the business is Other income. Do not include gain or loss from the sale of capital assets (Explain in Part IV.) 13 Total support. (add ins 9, 10c, 11, and 12.) 14 First five years. If the Form 990 is for the organization's first, second, third, fourth, or fifth tax year as a section 501(c)(3) organization, check this box and stop here. Section C. Computation of Public Support Percentage 15 Public support percentage for 2008 (line 8, column (f) divided by line 13, column (f))........... 15 % 16 Public support percentage from 2007 Schedule A, Part IV-A, line 27g. 16 % Section D. Computation of Investment Income Percentage 17 Investment income percentage for 2008 (line 10c, column (f) divided by line 13, column (f)..... 17 % .18 % 19a 33-1/3 support tests - 2008. If the organization did not check the box on line 14, and line 15 is more than 33-1/3%, and line 17 is not b 33-1/3 support tests - 2007. If the organization did not check a box on line 14 or 19a, and line 16 is more than 33-1/3%, and line 18 is not more than 33-1/3%, check this box and stop here. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization..... Private foundation. If the organization did not check a box on line 14, 19a, or 19b, check this box and see instructions. 20 BAA TEEA0403L 01/29/09 Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2008

Schedule A	(Form 990 or 990-	EZ) 2008 PEDALS	FOR PROGRESS, A	NJ NON PROFIT	22-3122003	Page 4
	Part II, line 17	a or 17b; or Part II	l, line 12. Provide ar	ny other additional	22-3122003 on required by Part II, line information. (see instruc	e 10; :tions)
						·
				·	· 	
						
				•		
- 					·	
_ 	· 		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			
	_ 		- 			
		_ 			: 	
			•			
					·	
						
	~ ~~~ ~~.					
			~- 		- 	_
			<u>-</u> -			
			.			
						
					- - 	
						
			- 			- -- -
			·			
		 - <u>-</u>				-
				- 		
· -						
		-				
· -		·				
	- 	· ·				**
	4			· — — = =		
· 						
	- 					·
					*	- —
AA			TEEA0404L 10/07/0	8	Schedule A (Form 990 or 990	0-EZ) 2008

ABM JANITORIAL KENILWORTH 9082593442

May 27 2009 7:45AM

Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF)

Schedule of Contributors

Attach to Form 990, 990-EZ and 990-PF

OMB No. 1545-0047

2008

Internal Revenue Service	► See separate instructions.		2000
Name of the organization PEDA	Time of the organization PEDALS FOR PROGRESS, A NJ NON PROFIT CORPORATION Employ		
Organization type (check of			22003
Filers of:	Section:		
Form 990 or 990-EZ	X 501(c)(<u>3</u>) (enter number) organization 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust not tre 527 political organization	ated as a private four	ndation
Form 990-PF	501(c)(3) exempt private foundation 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust treated 501(c)(3) taxable private foundation	i as a private foundat	ion
General Rule – X For organizations filing	is covered by the General Rule or a Special Rule . (Note: Only a section Rule and a Special Rule. See instructions.) Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF that received, during the year, \$5,000 or Parts I and II.)		
Special Rules —	organization filing Form 990, or Form 990-EZ, that met the 33-1/3% sup i) and received from any one contributor, during the year, a contribution art VIII, line 1h or 2% of the amount on Form 990-EZ, line 1. Complete		
aggregate contributions purposes, or the preven	 (o), or (10) organization filing Form 990, or Form 990-EZ, that received or bequests of more than \$1,000 for use exclusively for religious, char tion of cruelty to children or animals. Complete Parts I, II, and III. 	d from any one contri itable, scientific, litera	butor, during the year, ary, or educational
some contributions for u \$1,000. (If this box is co etc, purpose. Do not col religious, charitable, etc	(8), or (10) organization filing Form 990, or Form 990-EZ, that received use exclusively for religious, charitable, etc, purposes, but these contributions that were received during the applete any of the Parts unless the General Rule applies to this organize, contributions of \$5,000 or more during the year.)	d from any one contril outions did not aggreg year for an exclusive ation because it rece	butor, during the year, gate to more than hilly religious, charitable, ived nonexclusively
their Form 990-PF, to certify	are not covered by the General Rule and/or the Special Rules do not fiver 'No' on Part IV, line 2 of their Form 990, or check the box in the heaving that they do not meet the filing requirements of Schedule B (Form 990).	ile Schedule B (Form ading of their Form 99 0, 990-EZ, or 990-PF)	990, 990-EZ, or 90-EZ, or on line 2 of).
BAA For Privacy Act and F for Form 990. These instruc	aperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions Sc	hedule B (Form 990.	990-EZ, or 990-PF) (200

Name of or	B 6 (Form 990, 990-E2, or 990-PF) (2008) ganization	Page 1	
	S FOR PROGRESS, A NJ NON PROFIT		yer Identification number 3122003
	Contributors (see instructions.)		
(a) Number	(b) Name, address, and ZIP + 4	(c) Aggregate contributions	(d) Type of contribution
1	DONALD & MARCIA BISENSIUS 4112 FAITH COURT ALEXANDRIA, VA 22311	\$5,000	Person X Payroll Noncash (Complete Part II if there is a noncash contribution,
(a) Number	(b) Name, address, and ZIP + 4	(c) Aggregate contributions	(d) Type of contribution
2	CLIFBAR FAMILY FOUNDATION 1030 MAIN STREET SUITE 300 ST HELENA, CA 94574	\$7,000.	Person X Payroll Noncash (Complete Part II if there is a noncash contribution.)
(a) Number	(b) Name, address, and ZIP + 4	(c) Aggregate contributions	(d) Type of contribution
3	INT'L MONETARY FUND 700 19TH STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20431	\$ <u>5,000</u> .	Person X Payroll Noncash (Complete Part II if there is a noncash contribution.)
(a) Number	(b) Name, address, and ZIP +4	(c) Aggregate contributions	(d) Type of contribution
	1ST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH OF NEW VER P O BOX 218 NEW VERNON, NJ 07976	\$9,089.	Person X Payroll Noncash (Complete Part II if there is a noncash contribution.)
(a) Number	(b) Name, address, and ZIP + 4	(c) Aggregate contributions	(d) Type of contribution
	SSC_PROPERTIES_INC 10_FAIR_LAKE_LANE GROSSE_POINTE_SHORES,_MI_48236	\$240,000.	Person Payroll Noncash X (Complete Part II if there is a noncash contribution.)
(a) Number	(b) Name, address, and ZIP + 4	(c) Aggregate contributions	(d) Type of contribution
	·	\$	Person Payroll Noncash (Complete Part II if there is a noncash contribution.)
AA	TEEA0702L 08/05/08	Schedule B (Form 990	D, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2008)

BAA

Schedule E	3 (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2008)		Page	1 of	1 of Part II
Name of organ	FOR PROGRESS, A NJ NON PROFIT		i ago		lification number
	Noncash Property (see instructions.)				
(a) No. from Part I	(b) Description of noncash property given		FMV (or (see ins	c) estimate) tructions)	(d) Date received
5	72 ACRES OF LAND IN ROXBURY TOWNSHIP NJ BLOCK 9601 LOTS 1 AND 2 SEE ATTACHED APPRAISALS AND LETTER FROM BOARD OF				
	TRUSTEES	_ \$_	<u>-</u>	240,000.	12/18/08
(a) No. from Part I	(b) Description of noncash property given		FMV (or (see inst	c) estimate) iructions)	(d) Date received
· .		_			
		_ _\$_			·
(a) No. from Part I	(b) Description of noncash property given		FMV (or (see inst	c) estimate) ructions)	(d) Date received
i				·	
(9)		\$_	- "		·
(a) No. from Part i	(b) Description of noncash property given		FMV (or (see inst	c) estimate) ructions)	(d) Date received
					•
		\$_			
(a) No. from Part I	(b) Description of noncash property given		FMV (or ((see inst	c) estimate) ructions)	(d) Date received
 -					
		\$_			
(a) No. from Part I	(b) Description of noncash property given		FMV (or ((see inst	c) estimate) ructions)	(d) Date received
		-			
		Ş			

Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2008)



86 East Main Street, High Bridge, NJ 08829-0312 tel & Fax (908) 638-8893, pdls4@comcast.net, www.p4p.org 4/2/09

Ben Damiano Connolly & Connolly 31P Mountain Blvd. Warren, NJ 07059

Dear Mr. Damiano,

Pedals for Progress, a New Jersey non-profit corporation accepted the charitable donation of a 72 a. tract of land in Roxbury Township, New Jersey in late December 2008. After having various appraisors investigate the property, the Board of Trustees has come to the conclusion that this property has a value of \$240,000.

P4P has signed a sales agreement with American Properties Realty Inc & Grubb & Ellis to attempt to sell this property in the near future.

Sincerely,

David Schweidenback

President, Pedals for Progress

AMERICAN PROPERTIES

Mr. David Schweidenback Page 2

I feel that the site is best suited for development as a light-industrial facility. A company can purchase the land and construct a building to suit their specific needs and requirements. In this market the users are mostly smaller companies that generally tequire a face standing building of 15,000-20,000 square feet.

The most effective way to determine a sale price for the site would be to evaluate on a perbuildable square foot basis. The front portion along Frontage Road appears to be a total ±5 Acres.

A purchaser would obtain approvals to construct a specific building size on the property. Based upon current market conditions, I recommend an asking price of \$15.00 per buildable square foot. The actual deal price should be between \$10 - \$12 per buildable square foot. Based upon a 20,000 square foot building, the sale price will be between \$200,000 - \$240,000.

Barring any unforescen surprises, this type of transaction should take between twelve and twenty four months to conclude. The time needed will be spent getting all necessary approvals.

Please feel free to contact me should you have any questions or desire additional information. I look forward to working with you.

Very Truly Yours,

American Properties Realty, Inc.

Witchell Roman

Executive Vice President

MR/mm

Jacobus Vollenberg

Page #1

9082593442

Promerty Aridrees Londing Days	WIWARY REPORT File No.:	
Property Address: Landing Road County: Morris	City: Roxbury State: NJ Zip Code: 07850 Legal Description: Block: 9601 Lots: 1 & 2	
	Logar Debut Drock, Story Loss, 1 & 2	
Assessor's Parcal #: Block: 9601 Lots: 1 & 2 Market Area Name: N/A	Tax Year: 2008 R.E. Taxes: \$ 21,689.76 Special Assessments: \$ 0	
Current Owner of Record: Pedals for Progress	Map Reference: Hagstrom 16 C10 Cersus Tract: 0454.02 Borrower (ff applicable): Padals for Progress	
Project Type (if applicable): PUD De Minimis	is PUD 🗵 Other (describe) Land only HOA: \$ 0 🔲 per year	per month
	No ☐ Yas If Yes, Indicate current occupancy: ☐ Owner ☐ Tenant ☐ Vacant ☒ Not I	nabi tabale
If Yes, give a brief description: N/A		
		<u> </u>
The purpose of this appraisal is to develop an opinion of:		
This report reflects the following value (if not Current, see of Property Rights Appraised: Fee Simple Leas	7,000,000,000,000 (1,1,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0	ective
Intended Use: The Intended use of this property is	asehold Leased Fee Other (describe) is as a valuation for tax purposes only	
Intended User(s) (by name or type): Pedals for Progr	gress	
Client: Pecials For Progress	Address: P.O. Box 312, High Bridge, NJ 08829	
Appraiser: Jacobus J. Vollenberg	Address: 28 Clearbrook Lane, Flemington, NJ 08822	
Characteristics Location:	Predominant One-Unit Housing Present Land Use Change in Lan	id Use
	Hural Occupancy PRICE AGE One-Unit 60 % Not Likely	
	Under 25% ☑ Owner 90 \$(000) (yrs) 2-4 Unit 3 % □ Ukely * □ Slow ☑ Yanard 10 50 Low 1 Multi-Unit 2 % * To:	n Process *
Property values: 🗌 Increasing 🔲 Stable 🔯 i	Declining Vacant (0-5%) 6,500 High 275 Comm' 10 5	
Demand/supply: Shortage In Balance () (Marketing times: Under 3 Mos. 3-6 Mos. ()	Over Supply Vacant (>5%) 350 Fred 40 Other 25%	
Marksting time: Under 3 Most. 3-6 Most. 🖸 (Over 6 Mos. % Factors Affecting Marketability	
item Good Averag	age Fair Poor N/A <u>Item</u> Good Average Fair Book	
Employment Stability	Adequacy of Utilities GOO Areage Fair 2000	r N/A ⊠
Convenience to Employment Convenience to Shopping		
Convenience to Schools	Police and Fire Protection	
Adequacy of Public Transportation	Seneral Appearance of Properties	H
Recreational Facilities Market Area Comments: The subject is located	Anneal in Market	
defined as Morris, Sussey, and Warren counting	d in Roxbury, Morris County, just off Interstate 80 and Route 48. The greater market area ties and the current national economic declining trend is featured here as well regionally.	
I here is now an excess of commercial/industria	rial use properties and this makes development of existing raw land economically uninter	esting.
Dimensions: 66,98+/- Acres Zoning Classification: LI-OR	Site Area: 56.98 Ac	res
S Sound crassifications FI-OK	Description: Light Industrial/Office Research District	
	Do present improvements comply with adding zoning requirements?	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Uses allowed under current zoning: Professional of		
and essential services.	Fabrication of clothing and apparel, Mint-warehousing/self-storage facilities, Child care or	enter,
Are CC&Rs applicable? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No 🔲 Unknown	m Have the documents been reviewed? Yes No Ground Rent (if applicable) \$,
Comments:		<u> </u>
as there is no income currently generated by the	(soplain) Current use is unimproved raw land and this is not its highest and b	est use
Actual Use as of Effective Date: Unimproved raw lar	and Use as appraised in this report. Service on natural ven	
Summary of Highest & Best Use: Highest & best us	use would be as one of the uses allowed under current zoning.	
	Off-site Improvements Type Public Private Frontage 1,050+/- Feet	
	Street Asphalt . Asphalt . Topography Steep slope	
aguas LiiNone I	Custom Near Large for area	
Water	Curts/Gutter None Drainage Adequate	
Water None Sanitary Sewer None	Sidewalk Mono	·
Water None Sanitary Sewer None Storm Sewer None Storm Sewer None		
Water None Senitary Sewer None Storm Sewer None Storm Sewer None Storm Sewer None Storm Sewer None	Street Lights None	
Water None Sanitary Sewer None Storm Sewer None Telephone None Multimedia None Other site elements: Inside Lot Corner Lot	Street Lights None Alley None Cul de Sac Underground Utilities Other (describe)	
Water None Senitary Sewer None Storm Sewer None Storm Sewer None Multimedia None Multimedia None Felse elements: Inside Lat Corner Lat FEMA Spec'l Flood Hazard Area	Street Lights None Alley None Cul de Sac Underground Utilities Other (describe)	1982
Water None Senitary Sewer None Storm Sewer None Storm Sewer None Telephone None Multimedia None Other site elements: Inside Lot Corner Lot FEMA Spec" Flood Hazard Area Yes No FEMA File Comments: Subject site is mostly steep slop Indicates that at most only 3-5 acres can active	Street Lights None Alley None Gul de Sac Underground Utilities Other (describe) Flood Zone C FEMA Map # 3403620003B FEMA Map Date 12/15/ Doe and not buildable. A best estimate provided by the Roxbury town planner, Mr. P. Sten	n,
Water None Sanitary Sawer None Storm Sewer None Storm Sewer None Telephone None Multimedia None Other site elements: Inside Lot Corner Lot FEMA Spec" Flood Hazard Area Yes No FEMA F Site Comments: Subject site is mostly steep slop Indicates that at most only 3-5 acres can actual and well water design would have to be approved	Street Lights None Alley None Guide Sac Underground Utilities Other (describe) Flood Zone C FEMA Map # 3403620003B FEMA Map Date 12/15/ Date and not buildable. A best estimate provided by the Roodbury town planner, Mr. P. Sten	n,
Water None Senitary Sewer None Storm Sewer None Storm Sewer None Telephone None Multimedia None Other site elements: Inside Lot Corner Lot FEMA Spec" Flood Hazard Area Yes No FEMA File Comments: Subject site is mostly steep slop Indicates that at most only 3-5 acres can active	Street Lights None Alley None Guide Sac Underground Utilities Other (describe) Flood Zone C FEMA Map # 3403620003B FEMA Map Date 12/15/ Date and not buildable. A best estimate provided by the Roodbury town planner, Mr. P. Sten	n,
Water None Sanitary Sawer None Storm Sewer None Storm Sewer None Telephone None Multimedia None Other site elements: Inside Lot Corner Lot FEMA Spec" Flood Hazard Area Yes No FEMA F Site Comments: Subject site is mostly steep slop Indicates that at most only 3-5 acres can actual and well water design would have to be approved	Street Lights None Alley None Guide Sac Underground Utilities Other (describe) Flood Zone C FEMA Map # 3403620003B FEMA Map Date 12/15/ Date and not buildable. A best estimate provided by the Roodbury town planner, Mr. P. Sten	n,

Page #2

NV research Midd Udd not rever any price of the state o									
My research 🔀 did did not reveal any prior sales or transfers of the subject property for the three years prior to the effective day of the approprial									
TOTAL SUITCRES): AXTECOIDS									
1st Prior Subject Sale/Transfer Analysis of sale/transfer history and/or and Date: 12/18/2008 department of the subject level to Date:				rent agreement of sale/list	ing: The mos	t recent transfer refle	cts a		
donation of the subject land to P				for Progress, a non-	-orofit charifab	le organization. The s	sale prior to		
Source(s): Tax records				corporation and stockholder.					
2nd Prior Subject				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Date: 01/29/2004									
Price: \$1		·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Source(s): Tax records									
FEATURE	SUBJECT PROPERT	Y COMPARABLE	NO 1	COMPARABLE	E NO 2	OWNED AND F	110. 6		
Address Landing Roa	d	241 Airport Road		1811 River Road	L NO. 2	COMPARABLE			
Roxbury, NJ	07850	Mansfield, NJ 07840) ·	Harmony, NJ 0886	5 ·	324 County Road 66 Frelinghuysen, NJ 0	01 700E		
Proximity to Subject	ne de lital de Calenda	10.25 miles SW		28.37 miles SW		11.29 miles NW	1020		
Sals Price	\$	\$	825,000	\$	115,000		50,000		
Price/ Acre	\$			\$ 7,969.51	40 1 20	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR			
Data Source(s)	inspection	MLS # 2435795		MLS # 2456545		MLS # 2449308	ALLEGE CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF		
Verification Source(s) VALUE ADJUSTMENT	Tax Records	Tax Records/DOM:		Tax Records/DOM		Tax Records/DOM 2	211		
Sales or Financing	DESCRIPTION	DESCRIPTION	+(-)\$ Adjust	DESCRIPTION	+(-) \$ Adjust	DESCRIPTION	+(-) \$ Adjust		
Concessions	<u> </u>	None Noted		None Noted		Bank-owned			
Date of Sale/Time		06/47/0000							
Rights Appraised	Fee Simple	06/17/2008 Fee Simple		04/18/2008	 	02/09/2009			
Location	Steep slope/Avg	Rural/Average	 	Fee Simple	 	Fee Simple	ļ <u> </u>		
Site Area (in Acres)	66.98	140.6	 	Rural/Average 14.43	 	Interior Lat/Avg			
Frontage	Yes	Yes	 	Yes	 	7.69			
Primary Usage	Forestry	Agricultural	-2 000	Residential		No Residential	+500		
Utilities	None	Septic/Wet		None		None			
3						MANIE			
	<u> </u>			<u></u>	T	 			
Net Adjustment (Total, in	\$)	_ □+ ⊠ - s	-333,925				3,845		
Net Adjustment (Total, in	\$ / Acre)	301914 3 (Baile	(\$ -2375 /Acre)				(\$ 500 /Aure)		
Adjusted Sale Price (in \$ Summary of Sales Comp		SERVICE ACCUSES	3,492.71	\$ 1 25 \$	7,969.51	1 5 T S T S T S S	7 AA4 ne		
recent raw unimpro	sed land color. Th	An exhaustive search o	1 MLS records	and commercial pro	operty marketi	ng listings failed to yi	eid any		
represents a similar	Visma parcel of t	e sales presented above	e are the mos	st recent and most si	<u>lmitar to the su</u>	bject property. Sale i	<u>#1</u>		
component. An app	roximate \$50 000	and with limited econom adjustment was applied	d for the prioti	amely preserved ag	ricultural with a	smal agricultural re	sidential		
nature, but similariy	have no utilities at	nd sale #3 is in addition	u lot ule exisu	ng sepuciwes system	n. Sales #2 & /	*3 are much smaller,	residential in		
A PRINCIPLO A STOKE M		iuruxiitiane mriai incininc	ᄬᄬᇎᄼᄼᆥᄝᇎᄼ	DDD and a pecalible.		[BIADA]			
more and to a bight	mikiy cecinale ut	are uva a oronessional to	inactor of this r	Tient's manipart Dave		ALL:			
THE SERVICE CO. STOCK	CR CHIM NISCHECH III	vive w denerate addi	DODAL ID COMP	However, developm	ent in the cum	or even place to	oe developed		
to occur and will pro	bably have to wait	until economic conditio	ons improve.		TOTAL OF COM	on aconomic camate	is not likely		
E DEA FOT WEAPON									
PROJECT INFORMATION Legal Name of Project:	N FOR PUDS (if appl	cable) The Subject	t is part of a Plan	ned Unit Development.					
Describe common eleme	rite and mercalional fac	-BHons			-W				
Second Committee (Cities	IND SHELL LONG CONTRIBUTION LONG	ARMES:							
									
Indicated Value by: Sal	es Comparison Appr	oach \$ 250,000							
Final Reconciliation Se	e the attached add	dendum for further com	monte						
This appraisal is made [🔀 "as is", or 📘 s	ubject to the following condit	ions: The s	ubject is appraised o	nn an as ie us	ere is hank			
g	<u> </u>					<u>∽.</u> σ-10 υσδ13.			
				 	-: · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Inis report is also s	subject to other Hypot	hetical Conditions and/or Ex	traordinary Assu	mptions as specified in t	the attached adde	anda,			
							s Certifications.		
\$	and motion tains (or other specified value as of:	type), as deli	neo herein, of the re	al property tha	t is the subject of th	la report is:		
If indicated above, this	Opinion of Value is	esthiant to Unmathering O	00 2 00 2 1 L		, writer i	is the effective date of	this appraisal.		
	the control of the City I	INDITIONAL CONTRACTION III NIC	combine usbour	, wiech conteins the tolk	owing strached e	chibits: Sonne of W	OUK THE PROPERTY OF		
☐ Limiting cond/Cert ☑ ☑ Photo Addenda	DICTROID THE LIBERT	IIIAA KIRIARIARIARI	SI Location Map(s) ∐ Roo	od Addendum	Additional S	aiss		
Client Contact: pdls4(Parce	Map	Hypothetical C		aordinary Assump	ntions 🔯 Flood Map			
E-Mail: pdls4@come	act out		Client Na	<u> </u>	Progress	-			
APPRAISER	ascist		Address: P.o	D. Box 312, High Brid	dge, NJ 08829				
,, (OL)	SUPERVISORY APPRAISER (If required)								
at 16	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		or	CO-APPRAISER (if applicable))			
- 12 L			ļ						
Appraise tents. Jaco	Supervisory or								
Company Vollenber	Company Action (Co-Appraiser Marie:								
- VOICE VOIC	Phone (908) 968-0336 Fav. (973) 740-0407								
E-Mai: Vollenberg@i	name.com	1010)110-8101		one: Naik:		Faxc			
Date of Report (Signature	C 03/24/2008			ie of Report (Signature):					
License or Certification #	42RA0038170	O State	B: NJ Lic	ense or Certification #:		 -	Cial		
Designation: License	ed Residential Ann	raiser		signation:			State:		
Expiration Date of License	or Certification:	2/31/2009	Ext	iration Date of License or	r Certification				
Inspection of Subject	Did Inspect	Did Not Inspect (Deskto	(p) Ins	pection of Subject:	Did Inspect	Did Not Inspect			
Data of Inspection: 02		obk@ 2007 by a is mode inc. This i	Dat	B of inspection: 02/2	8/2009	- and recognization			
	Consum	ment 2011 of the side words like This is	torm or as he						

Schedule I	B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2008)		Page 1	of 1 of Part III			
Name of organ				Employer identification number			
PEDALS	FOR PROGRESS, A NJ NON PROF	IT		22-3122003			
Maria 2004; 1888	Exclusively religious, charitable, organizations aggregating more t	etc, individual contribution han \$1,000 for the year /cor	s to section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10)			
	For organizations completing Part III, enter contributions of \$1,000 or less for the year.	total of <i>exclusively</i> religious, charit (Enter this information once — see	table, etc,	(e) and the following line entry.)			
(a)	(4)	(c)		►\$ N/2			
No. from Part I	Purpose of gift	Use of gift	Des	cription of how gift is held			
	N/A						
				·			
~		(e)		<u> </u>			
	Transfer of gift						
	Transferee's name, address, and ZIP + 4 Relationship of transferor to transferee						
(a)	40						
No. from	(b) Purpose of gift	(c)		(d)			
Part I	r urpose of gift	Use of gift	Des	cription of how gift is held			
	(6)						
	Transfer of gift Transferee's name, address, and ZIP + 4 Relationship of transferor to transferee						
				Transferor to datisferod			
(a)	(b)	(c)		(d)			
No. from Part I	Purpose of gift	Use of gift	Des	cription of how gift is held			
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		(a)					
	(e)Transfer of gift						
	Transferee's name, address, and ZIP + 4 Re			transferor to transferee			
			<u></u>				
	(15)			,			
(a) No. from	(b) Purpose of gift	(c)		(d)			
Part I	i aliposo of gift	Use of gift	Desc	ription of how gift is held			
		·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Transferee's name, address, and ZiP + 4		Relationship of transferor to transferee				
	The state of the s		- selections (II) Of t	ualisiei (i to transjęfės			
<u> </u>							
-							
ВАА			Schodula B./	1990, 990-FZ, or 990-PE) (2008)			
			APPROPRIES DE LEGIS	LOCAL MARKET OF YARD-PEN (CAMPA			

2008	Federal Statements PEDALS FOR PROGRESS, A NJ NON PROFIT CORPORATION	·	Page 1 22-3122003
Statement 1 Form 990-EZ, Part I, Line 10 Other Expenses	6		
Insurance Office Expenses SHIPPING			2,567. 6,050. 5,768. 85,996. 11.767.
Statement 2 Form 990-EZ, Part II, Line 2 Other Assets	24		
Furniture and Fixtures Inventories	Jotal	13,907	· 950.
Statement 3 Form 990-EZ, Part VI Regarding Transfers Assoc	riated with Personal Benefit Contracts		
(b) Did the organizat	tion, during the year, receive any fund emiums on a personal benefit contract? tion, during the year, pay premiums, di onal benefit contract?		No